Amend CSHB 1942 (house committee report) as follows:

(1) On page 4, line 16, strike "<u>on a vehicle</u>" and substitute "in a vehicle".

(2) On page 5, line 23, strike "<u>included in</u>" and substitute
"<u>included</u>".

(3) On page 5, strike line 24 and substitute:

"(1) annually, in the student and employee school district handbooks;".

(4) On page 5, line 26, between "(2)" and "the district", insert "<u>in</u>".